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PAGE NO. 1

The Council Meeting of the Butler Mayor and Council was opened by Mayor Martinez who indicated that the meeting was being
held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act having been duly advertised and posied in Borough Hall and on the
Borough website. This was followed by The Pledge of Allegiance and a moment of silence for all that have passed.

ROLL CALL )
PRESENT: Mayor Martinez, Councilman Calvi, Councilman Guzman, Councilman Meier, Councilwoman Qreutt, Councilman
Piccirillo and Council President Verdonik.

ALSO PRESENT: Matthew Guilder, Borough Administrator; Brandi Greco, Borough Clerk: Roben Oostdyk, Borough Attorney:
and Melissa Berger. CFQ.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

None

MEETING OF PUBLIC AND INVITATION FOR DISCUSSION

Mayor Martinez presented length of service awards to long standing members of Tri-Boro first aid squad:
20 years of service: John Futcher and George Chernetz

25 years of service; Wayne Hammaker and Bill Dunlap

40 years of service: Dianne Boylan

Mayor Martinez then opened the meeting to the public.

Seeing no one come forward, a motion was made to close this public portion of the meeting,
Moved: Orcutt Second: Verdonik

All in favor

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND DEFARTMENT HEADS

Council President Verdonik stated in Finance we will be introducing the municipal budget.

Councilman Guzman reported the recent Health Dept. inspections that took place.

Councilwoman Orcutt stated in the Water Dept,. routine maintenance continues as needed. Crews repaired a water main break on
Terrace Ave near Decker Road. Sewer routine maintenance and inspections were performed as necessary. No pump station issues
since last report. We received a 70K grant for the Spring Street Water main replacement.

Councilman Calvi stated in the Road Dept.. crews began moving winter equipment to off season storage, Pothole repairs will be
ongoing as needed. Street sweeping will resume on a regular schedule. DPW has requested Capital funding to replace the 2002
strect sweeper.

Councilman Meier reported electric meters have been read and recorded. Pole sets and transfers and tree trimming continues.

Councilman Piccirillo stated we had 30 MV accidents, 21 considered reportable with 5 injuries. One DUI arrest. 179 summonses
were issued from 163 stops and 5 arrests for a variety of offenses.

Brandi Greco reported on the following:

- Tax Cellectors Report — February 2025 - $3,995,506.18

- Power & Light/Water & Sewer Dept. — February, 2025 - §2,200,221.49%
*Post meeting, amount was revised to $2,208,929.89

APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS AND PAYROLLS

R 2025-52 Authorization for Payment of Bills and Vouchers
Moved: Verdonik Second: Piccirillo
Voted Aye: Calvi, Guzman, Meier, Orcutt, Piccirillo, Verdonik
Voted Nay: None

Absent; None
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ORDINANCE(S) FOR ADOPTION

2025-01 Ordinance Granting Municipal Coasent for the Operation of a Cable Television System within the Borough of
Butler

Introduced: February 18, 2023

Advertised: March 2, 2023

Now open for public comment

Moved: Orcutt Second: Piceirillo

Voted Aye; Calvi, Guzman, Meier, Orcutt. Piccirille, Verdonik

Voted Nay: None

Absent: None

ORDINANCE(S) FOR INTRODUCTION

2025-02 An Ordinance of the Borough of Butler Amending the Borough Code to Include New Chapter 73, “Filming"”
Public hearing: April 15, 2025

Moved: Verdonik Second: Orcutt

Voted Aye: Calvi, Guzman, Meier, Orcutt, Piccirillo. Verdonik

Voted Nay: None

Absent: None

2025-03 Calendar Year 2025 Ordinance to Exceed Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits
Public Hearing: April 13, 2025

Moved: Verdonik Second: Piccirillo

Voted Aye: Calvi, Guzman, Meier, Orcutt, Piccirillo, Verdonik

Voted Nay: None

Absent: None

RESOLUTION(S)

A, 2025-53 Introduction of the 2025 Municipal Budget
Pubiic Hearing: April 15, 2025
Moved: Verdonik Second: Piceirillo
Voted Aye: Calvi, Guzman, Meier. Orcutt, Piccirillo, Verdonik
Voted Nay: None
Absent: None

B. 202554 Transfer Resolution (Removed from Agenda)

C. 2025-55 Resolution Authorizing Passage of a Special Consent Agenda
1. * 2025-56 Resolution Authorizing Refunds, Overpayments or Cancellations in the Tax Office
2. * 2025-57 Resolution Authorizing Refunds, Overpayments or Cancellations in the Electric Dept.
3 * 2025-58 Resolution Authorizing Butier Municipal Alliance Grant for fiscal year 2026
Moved: Piccirillo Second: Verdonik
Allin favor

o

2025-59 Resolution Authorizing Self Examination of Budget Resolution
Moved: Verdonik Second: Guzman

Voted Aye: Calvi, Guzman, Meier, Orcutt, Piccirillo. Verdonik

Voted Nay: None

Absent: None

UNFINISHED/NEW BUSINESS
Clerk Greco presented an application for an Auxiliary Volunteer Firefighter. All unanimaously approved.

Mayor Martinez acknowledged two students who excelled in the photography and art program, advancing to States and Nationals
of the PTA Reflections Program: Hendrix Hornyak and Erin Khieu

Matthew Guilder confirmed the date for the car show on Main Street — May 18"
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Matthew Guilder asked for continued support of the 8% grade community clean up project and will grant $1,000.00.

Marthew Guilder presented an option through a company called LEW to take on our lead-safe inspections. Stated he feels
confident that they can do a better job than in-house.

INVITATION FOR DISCUSSION FROM THE PUBLIC

Mayor Martinez opened the meeting to the public.

Seeing no one come forward a motion was made to close public comment.
Moved: Orcutt Second: Guzman

Allin favor

MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING
Moved: Verdonik Second: Qreutt
Allin favor

Adjournment; 7:18 pm
LS

Ryan M{rtinez.

¥ —
Mayor

Amest;

Brgndi L. Sheith<Greco. RMC
Adopted: June 17, 2025
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Cash Receipts Totals from 02/01/25 to 02/28/25

Range: Block:

Lot:

Qual:

Range of Codes:
Range of Batch Ids:
Range of Sections:
Range of City Ids:

Payment Type Includes:

First 10 Last Range of Util Accounts: First to Last

First to Last
First to Last
First to Last
First to Last

Range of Customers: First to Last

Range of Years: First to 2026 Range of Periods: 1 to 12
Range of Dates: 02/01/25 to 02/28/25
Name to Print: Bill To

Range of Sper Tax Codes: First to Last Print Ref Num: N print utility w/Block/Lot/Qual: N
Tax: Y  Sp Charges: Y Lien: Y  Sp Assmnt: ¥ wWater: N Sewer: N
voucher Agency: ¥ Nisc: ¥ Electric: N Invoice: ¥ Animal: ¥ Misc: ¥
Cash: ¥ Check: ¥ Credit: Y voucher: N

Payment Method Includes:
Range of Installment Due Dates: First  to Last

print Only Miscellaneous w/Block/Lot/Qual; N

print Only Miscellaneous w/utility Id: N

sort Miscellaneous Payments by Block/Lot/Qual/Utility Account: N

------------------------ Pringipal ----es--meemmmmemmmae e

Code Description Count  Arrears/other 2024 2025 2026 Interest Total
001 TAXES 2145 0.00 61,087.96 5,839,978.06 0.00 5,241.80 5,906, 307.82
016 YEAR END PENALTY 1 0.00 717.57 0.00 0.00 244,27 961.84
(023 SUBSEQUENT PAYMENTS 7 0.00 0.00 17,319.40 0.00 121.63 17,441.03

Tax Payments 2153 0.00 61,805.53 §,857,297.46 0.00 5,607.70  5,924,710.69
610 GIFFORD ST SPEC ASS 2 167.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.83 264.22
611 MORSE SIDEWALK ASSE S _1,248.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.69 1,328.86

Sp Assmnt Payments 7 1,416.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 176.52 1,593.08
Iw Invoice 21 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00

Invoice Payments 27 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00
CAT Cat License 30 210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210.900
DOG Dog License 158 1,593.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,593.00

animal Lic Payments 188 1,803.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,803.00
104 LICENSES - OTHER 2 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
107 RAFFLE LICENSE 1 100.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 100.00
109 PEDDLERS LICENSE 1 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
128 POLICE REPORTS 13 515.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 515.00
134 CERTF LISTS-BD OF A 2 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
176 MUNICIPAL COURT FIN 1 6,197.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,197.47
216 PRBRSA OFFICE RENT 2 3,192.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 3,192.00
226 SALE OF LEAF BAGS 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
231 SENIOR HOUSING RENT 1 333.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 333.33
500 BUTLER FIRE PREVENT 43 2,426.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,426.00
670 MARRTAGE LIC.- STAT 4 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
671 MARRIAGE LIC.- BORD 4 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00
702 ZONING RENT REGISTR 48 3,535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,535.00
703 CELL TOWER RENTAL 4 12,745.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,745.62
704 REGISTRAR FEE 4 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00
708 zoning Officer Rec. 1 1,795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,795.00
709 ZONING SEC. RECEIPT 1 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
112 NSF FEES 1 27.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 27.00
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-------------------------- Principal  ----er-mmemmeemeceeeas

Code Description Count Arrears/other 2024 2025 2026 Interest Total
728 GAS REIMB. -~ SCHOOL 1 417.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 417.85
729 GAS REIMB.-TRI-BORQ 1 850.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.95
737 LEAD INSPECT.-BORO 1 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
738 LEAD INPECT.-STATE 1 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
806 REIMB - POLICE O.T. 5 5,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,550.00
809 REIMB. - LIBRARY 2 25,351.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,351.19

Misc Payments 157 63,999.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,999.41
Payments Total: 2532 71,018.97 61,805.53  5,857,297.46 0.00 5,784.22 5,995,906.18
Cash ofs Total: 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
NSF Reversals Total: 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total: 2532 71,018.97 61,805.53  5,857,297.46 0.00 §5,784.22  5,995,906.18
Total Cash: 40,571.57 . .
Total Check: 5,955,334,61 R / oy
Total Credit: 0.00 /E Es3udC k2 /év C[z/ &d{ﬁv tﬁy,v_u?{/tz/ ,
Total License Fee: 1,574.00 / 3 . :
Total Dupl. Fee: 1.00 g / /? /.' / C 7
Total Local Pop Fee: 0.00 I ALYy LS
Total NJ Pop Fee: 42.00 L L/ (IJ
Total N3 CYinic Fee: 31.00
Total N1 Reg Fee: 155.00

Total Late Fee:

0.00



ELECTRIC: 09

DATE: February-25

BOROUGH OF BUTLER
POWER & LIGHT/WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT
CASH RECEIPTS

Residential 09-08-500-010 / $424,471.21
NSF REVERSALS 09-08-500-010 / -$5,652.74
Commercial 09-08-500-020 / $209,575.76
Flood Lights 09-08-500-030 / $3,274.09
Street Lights 09-08-500-050 7 $4,135.69
Interest 09-08-500-070 / $1,199.52
DOOR CHARGE 09-08-500-070 / $1,181.53
RECONNECT CHARGE 09-08-500-070 i $983.77
NSF-BANK & BORO FEE 09-08-500-070 $270.00
INSTALL POLES 09-08-500-076 $0.00
MISCELLANEQUS 09-08-500-076 $0.00
WORKER'S COMP 09-08-500-076 $0.00
SOLAR APPLICATION 09-08-500-076 $0.00
MV DAMAGED POLES 09-08-500-076, $7,578.68
CREDIT CARD FEES 09-08-500-076 $3,242.95
OVERTIME 09-08-500,076 $0.00
SEARCHES 09-08-500-076 $94.00
TEMP SERVICE 09-08/500-076 $0.00
UNDERGROUND SVC, 09-98-500-076 $6,760.76
Sales Tax 08-08-500-080 $66,670.59
LEAC /09-08-500-100 $854,791.29
ZEC /  09-08-500-105 $31,930.20
METER DEPOSITS / $4,990.00

WATER/SEWER: 05

TOTAL ELECTRIC: $1,615,497.30

SEWER NSF REVERSAL 01-08-123-010 -$59.76
SEWER BLDE / 01-08-123-070 $0.00
SEWER INTEREST / 01-08-123-138 $201.82
WATER NSF REVERSAL  / 05-08-500-010 -$192.68
SEWER / 05-08-500-010 $176,444.48
WATER INTEREST / 05-08-500-011 $242.28
FIRE HYDRANTS / 05-08-500-020 $0.00
BLOOMINGDALE BULK 05-08-500-040 $81,291.60
MISC BILLED / 05-08-500-070 $0.00
DISCONNECT/DOQR CHARGES 05-08-500-072 $11.65
NSF-BANK FEES/ 05-08-500-073 $27.00
WATER CONNECTION 05-08-500-100 $0.00
WATER 05-16-500-010 $416,082.80
WATER MISCELL. 05-16-500-105 $0.00
METER DEPOSITS $675.00
CONVERSION BALANCE PAID $0.00

TOTAL WATER & SEWER $674,724.19

Respectfully Submitted,

CORA ASHLEY CTC, UTILITY SUPERVISOR

Prepared by Linda De Cumber

TOTAL RECEIPTS: $2,290,221.49



ELECTRIC: 09

DATE: February-25

BOROUGH OF BUTLER
POWER & LIGHT/WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT

CASH RECEIPTS

Residential 09-08-500-010 $424,471.21
NSF REVERSALS 09-08-500-010 -$5,652,74
Commercial 09-08-500-020 $209,575.76
Flood Lights 09-08-500-030 $3,274.09
Street Lights 09-08-500-050 $4,135.69
Interest 09-08-500-070 $1,199.52
DOOR CHARGE 09-08-500-070 $1,181.53
RECONNECT CHARGE 09-08-500-070 $983.77
NSF-BANK & BORO FEE 09-08-500-070 $270.00
INSTALL POLES 09-08-500-076 $0.00
MISCELLANEQUS 09-08-500-076 $0.00
WORKER'S COMP 09-08-500-076 $0.00
SOLAR APPLICATION 09-08-500-076 $0.00
MV DAMAGED POLES 09-08-500-076 $7,578.68
CREDIT CARD FEES 09-08-500-076 $3,242.95
QOVERTIME 09-08-500-076 $0.00
SEARCHES 09-08-500-076 $94.00
TEMP SERVICE 09-08-500-076 $0.00
UNDERGROUND SVC. 09-08-500-076 $6,760.76
Sales Tax 09-08-500-080 $66,670.59
LEAC 09-08-500-100 $854,791.29
ZEC 09-08-500-105 $31,930.20
METER DEPOSITS $4,990.00

WATER/SEWER: 05

TOTAL ELECTRIC: $1,615,497.20

SEWER NSF REVERSAL 01-08-123-010 -$59.76
SEWER BLDE 01-08-123-070 $0.00
SEWER INTEREST 01-08-123-138 $201.82
WATER NSF REVERSAL 05-08-500-010 -5192.68
SEWER 05-08-500-010 $176,444.48
WATER INTEREST 05-08-500-011 $242.28
FIRE HYDRANTS 05-08-500-020 $0.00
BLOOMINGDALE BULK 05-08-500-040 $81,291.60
MISC BILLED 05-08-500-070 $0.00
DISCONNECT/DOOR CHARGES 05-08-500-072 $11.65
NSF-BANK FEES 05-08-500-073 $27.00
WATER CONNECTION 05-08-500-100 $0.00
WATER 05-16-500-010 $334,791.20
WATER MISCELL. 05-16-500-105 $0.00
METER DEPOSITS $675.00
CONVERSION BALANCE PAID $0.00
TOTAL WATER & SEWER $593,432.59

TOTAL RECEIPTS:  $2,208,929.89

Respectfully Submitted,

CORA ASHLEY CTC, UTILITY SUPERVISOR 6

Prepared by Linda De Cumber



BOROUGH OF BUTLER
RESOLUTION R 2025-52

AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS

RESOLUTION THAT THE BILLS AS ATTACHED AND PRESENTED BY THE FINANCE OFFICER
AND APPROVED BY THE FINANCE COMMITTEE BE AUTHORIZED FOR PAYMENT

Name Moved Second A
A. Calvi
J. Guzman
R. Meier
B. Orcautt
M. Piccirillo vV
R, Verdonik 174

Nay Absent | Abstrin

[t
L]

A NANASANAN

A P

Ryan Martinez, Mayo}\\ j

Dated: March 18, 2025
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* 05:30 Am Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id; RD Batch Type: €  Batch Date: 03/18/25 Checking Account: CLAIMS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
03/18/25 ABAD? - ABARB PEST SERVICES 869 RINGWOOD AVENUE R
25-00001 01/03/25 1 PEST CONTROL SRVCS FO-FEB'25 40,00  5-01-26-310-550 Budget apry 26 1
B&G Contracted Services
40.00
03/18/25 ADVOL  ADVANCED ALARM SYSTEMS, INC. & KINGSBRIDGE ROAD
25-00168 03/04/25 2 QTRLY ALARM MONITORING-APR-IUN 2,120.25  5-05-55-501-550 Budget apry 83 1
WATER OPER OPS Other Professional fees
2,120.25
03/18/25 ADV06  ADVANCED PLBG & DRAIN CLNG,INC PO BOX 2056
25-00328 02/21/25 1 BATHROOM REPAIRS-BLOCKAGE-BH 387.00  5-01-26-310-430 Budget aprv 150 1
B&G Facility Maint & Repairs
387.00
03/18/25 AIROL  AIRGAS USA, LLC P. 0. BOX 734445 '
25-00396 03/10/25 1 RENT LG ACTYLN/SM PROPANE 28.60  5-01-25-265-430 Budget Apry 243 i
FIRE Maintenance and Repairs
25-00396 03/10/25 2 RENT LG ACTYLN/LARGE OXYGEM 24,03 5-01-26-290-640 Budget Apry 244 1
STREETS & ROADS Rental
25-00396 03/10/25 3 RENT CYL IND LARGE ARGON 14,47 5-09-55-501-465 Budget apry 245 1
Rental & Easements
25-00396 03/10/25 4 RENT CYL NITRGN/SM ARGN/SM PRP 48.40  5-09-55-501-550 Budget Apry - 246 1
Sub Station Maintenance
115.50
03/18/25 ALLO2  ALLIED OIL COMPANY P.0. BDX 392 _
25-00002 03/07/25 8 FUEL FOR ELEC-FEB'25 SRVCS 498.47  5-09-55-500-315 Budget Apryv 27 1
Gasoline & Oiesel
25-00002 03/07/25 9 RDS/FD/PD/MEALS ON WHEELS-FEB 5,040.14  5-01-31-460-315 Budget apry 28 1
Gasoline
25-00002 03/07/25 10 TRIBORO FUEL FOR FEB '25 677.97  2-01-55-900-850 Budget Apryv - 29 1
School Gas Reimbursement
25-00002 03/07/25 11 BD OF €D FUEL FOR FEB '23 347.49  2-01-55-900-850 Budget ary 30 1
School Gas Reimbursement
6,564.07
03/18/25 ALL25  ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC. PO BOX 221410
25-00331 02/21/25 1 RADAR SPEED SIGN FOR PD 3,264,18  T7-20-55-850-803 Budget Apry 152 1
SIEZED ASSET TRUST
3,264.18
03/18/25 AMAOZ  AMAZON.COM, LLC PO BOX 035184
25-00374 03/05/25 1 SMART TV/MOUNT/RGGR CBL/CRD-BH 987.88  5-01-26-315-230 Budget Apry 217 1
VEH MAINT. Roads / Auto Parts
25-00374 03/05/25 2 CREDIT VID CAMERA FOR CONF RM 30.00-  §5-01-26-315-230 Budget aprv 218 1
VEH MAINT. Roads / Auto Parts
25-00374 03/05/25 3 SUPP FOR PD-LAPTOP CHRGR/SPNOL 170.15  5-01-25-240-201 Budget amrv 219 1

POLICE Office Supplies
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Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Check nNo.

Check pDate vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
1,128.03
03/18/25 AME1?  AMERICAN HOSE & HYDRAULIC CO PO BOX 440 . e
25-00377 03/05/25 1 HOSE ASSEMELY FOR DPW-B/HOE 1,788.58  5-01-26-315-230 Budget Apry 221
VEH MAINT. Roads / Auto Parts
1,788.58
03/18/25 anD03  ANDERSOM & DENZLER ASSOCIATES, INC : :
25-00373 03/05/25 1 PROF ENG SERVICES FOR FEB'ZS 911,25 5-05-55-500-575 Budget aprv 216
WATER ADMINISTR ENGINEERING FEES
911.25
03/18/25  ANIO? ANIXTER INC ' PO BOX 842584
24-00445 04/09/24 6 D111 #TFS-055ES 1,125.00  4-09-55-501-250 Budget aprv 1
Distribution Supplies
24-00445 04/09/24 7 US6 RAYCHEM #5028810/S 1,176.00  4-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 2
Distribution Supplies
24-00830 07/23/24 1 100 KVAR CAPACITORS 2,163.00  4-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 9
Distribution Supplies
24-00830 07/23/24 2 150 KVAR CAPACITORS 2,580.00  4-09-55-501-250 Budget aprv 10
Distribution Supplies
24-00830 07/23/24 3 200 KvAR CAPACITORS 3,138.00  4-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 1
Distribution Supplies
24-00830 07/23/24 4 VACUUM CAPACITOR SWITCHES 4,690.00 4-09-55-501-250 Budget amry 12
Distribution Supplies
24-00830 10/10/24 6 ROUND METER SOCKET & TERMINAL £03.00  4-09-55-501-440 Budget apry 13
Meters
24-00830 10/10/24 7 CONN CABLE LIQ TGHT At 1" STRT 214.20  4-09-55-501-440 Budget apry - 14
Meters
24-00830 10/10/24 8 RED CAP LUGS 12,00 4-09-55-501-440 Budget Apry 15
Meters
24-00830 01/23/25 9 CAPACITOR CONTROLLER CABLES 421.20  4-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 16
Distribution Supplies
24-00830 02/27/25 10 FREIGHT 5.74  4-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 17
Distribution Supplies
25-00277 02/10/25 5 D44 BOLTS 5/8X10 ELEC 360.00  5-09-55-501-250 8udget apry 102
pistribution Supplies
25-00277 02/10/25 6 D4S BOLTS 5/8 X 12-ELEC 404,00  5-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 103
Distribution Supplies
25-00277 02/10/25 7 D62 WEDGE CLAMP SMALL MPS-ELEC 4,065.00 5-09-55-501-250 Budget Aprv 104
Distribution Supplies
25-00277 02/10/25 18 D71 BOLTS 5/8 x14 462,00  5-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 105
_ opistribution Supplies
21,419.14
03/18/25 ASS08  ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL GROUP C/0 TERESA SHERMAN
25-00040 03/13/25 2 MTHLY REASESSMENT FEES-#2 2,900,00 5-01-20-152-200 Budget Aprv 58
TAX ASSESSOR REVALUATION EXPENSES
2,900.00
03/18/25 ATLOl  ATLANTIC SALT, INC. 134 MIODLE STREET . _
25-00343 02/26/25 1 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-060380 1,988.40  5-01-26-290-23% Budget Aprv 170
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Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 02/26/25 2 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-060381 1,900.83 5-01-26-230-235 Budget Aprv 171 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 02/26/25 3 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-060387 2,040.05  5-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 172 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 4 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067013 1,810.31 5-01-26-250-235 Budget Apry 173 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 5 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067019 1,895.68  5-01-26-290-235 Budget Aprv 174 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 6 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067021 1,980.31  5-01-26-290-235 Budget apry 175 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 7 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067022 1,969.27  5-01-26-290-235 Budget apry 176 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 8 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067057 1,970.74  5-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 177 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 O ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067374 1,670.49  5-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 178 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater,
25-00343 03/04/25 10 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067378 1,990.61  5-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 179 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 11 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067407 1,922.17  5-01-26-290-235 Budget Apry 180 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 12 R0AD SALT '25-TKT#25-067414 1,922.91 5-01-26-290-235 Budget pprv 181 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater.
25-00343 03/04/25 13 ROAD SALT '25-TKT#25-067418 1,855.20  5-01-26-290-235 8udget Apry 182 1
STREETS & ROAD Chemicals & winter Mater,
24,917.57
03/18/25  ATL1S ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE ATLANTIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS o
25-00052 03/06/25 4 '25 MTHLY CONTRACT-FE8 '25 232.44  5-01-20-100-430 gudget apry 63 1
ALE Maintenance and Repairs
232,44 5-09-55-500-430 Budget 2
Maintenance and Repairs
116.21  5-05-55-500-430 Budget ]
WATER ADMINISTR Maintenance and Repairs
581.09
03/18/25 ATLL8  ATLANTIC COAST RECYCLING, LLC 101 7TH STREET :
25-00060 03/12/25 2 GARBAGE RECYCLING-'25-FEB 2,947.23  5-01-26-305-341 Budget Aprv 66 1
_ GAT RECYCLING/ YARD WASTE
2,947.23
03/18/25 ATT02  ATAT MOBILITY LLC PO BOX 6463
25-00029 03/11/25 4 MTHLY CHARGES-287320251888-FEB 401.26  5-09-55-500-205 Budget Aprv 47 1
Postage & Phone
200.63  5-01-31-440-300 Budget 2
Telephone
66.87  5-05-55-500-205 Budget 3
WATER ADMINISTR Postage & Phone
668.76
03/18/25 ava0l  JAMIE AVAGNANO 2 CEDAR KNOLL WAY _ '
25-00336 02/24/25 1 '25 EYECARE REIMBURSEMENT 214,13 5-01-42-935-250 Budget Aprv 162 1
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pescription
P.R.B.R.S.A. INTERLOCAL OTHER EXPENSES
214.19
03/18/25 Az203  AZZO USA, LLC 330 CHANGEBRIDGE ROAD :
25-00267 02/05/25 1 REMOTE T/SHOOTING/MIGRT PME 2,800,00  5-09-55-500-675 Budget aprv 97 1
IT Contracts and Services
2,800.00
03/18/25 BANO3  BANK OF AMERICA *** PO BOX 15731
25-00055 02/27/25 2 '25 P-CARD PRCH-01/16-02/15/25 829.01  5-09-55-501-201 Budget apry 64 1
Plant Supplies
26.96  5-01-20-130-201 Budget 2
FINANCE Office Supplies
26.96  5-01-20-110-201 Budget 3
MAYOR AND COUNCIL Office Supplies
25-00055 03/17/25 3 '25 P-CARD PRCH-02/16-03/15/25 31.98  5-09-55-501-201 Budget aprv 65 1
Plant Supplies
914.91
03/18/25 BLAOL  BLACKBURN INDUSTRIES P 0 BOX 86
25-00332 02/21/25 1 BLUE MARKING PAINT 327.60  5-05-55-501-640 Budget Aprv 153 1
WATER OPS WATER DISTRIBUTION-SUPPLIES
25-00332 02/21/25 2 WHITE MARKING PAINT 163.80  5-05-55-501-640 Budget Apry 154 1
WATER OPS WATER DISTRIBUTION-SUPPLIES
25-00332 02/21/25 3 GREEN MARKING PAINT 54.60 5-01-26-311-250 Budget aprv 155 1
SEWER Other Supplies
25-00332 02/21/25 4 BLACK MARKING PAINT 58.80  5-05-55-501-640 Budget pprv 156 1
WATER OPS WATER DISTRIBUTION-SUPPLIES
25-00332 02/21/25 5 PINK MARKING PAINT 58.80  5-05-55-501-640 Budget pry 157 1
WATER OPS WATER DISTRIBUTION-SUPPLIES
25-00332 02/21/25 & SHIPPING 125,00 5-05-55-501-640 Budget Aprv 158 1
WATER OPS WATER DISTRIBUTION-SUPPLIES
788.60
03/18/25 BORD4  BOROUGH OF BUTLER ELECTRIC ACC
25-00186 03/06/25 3 ELECTRIC BILLING FOR 2025 6,477.46  5-01-31-430-305 Budget aprv 86 1
Electric
9,844,73  5-05-55-500-350 Budget 2
WATER ADMINISTR ELECTRIC
16,322.19
03/18/25 BPEOl  BP ENERGY 201 HELIOS WAY :
25-00283 03/06/25 2 ***WIRED***FEBRUARY '25 SRVCS 191,216.64  5-09-55-504-200 gudget Aprv 106 1
__ purchased Power
191,216.64
03/18/25 BUTO4  BUTLER SCHOOL BOARD BARTHOLDI AVENUE
25-00006 02/19/25 2 SCHOOL TAX LEVY DUE 3/19/25 1,630,116.00  z-01-55-900-210 Budget apry 32 1
School Taxes Payable
1,630,116.00

03/18/25

BUTO5  BUTLER PUBLIC LIBRARY

ONE ACE ROAD
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25-00009 01/03/25 1 LIBRARY-QTRLY LIABILITY TAX 117,721.81  5-01-29-390-650 Budget apry 35 1
Library Operations
117,721.81
03/18/25 BuT48 BUTLER BULLDOG EDUCATION ASSOC PO BOX 335 L .
25-00417 03/13/25 1 1 HOLE SPONSORSHIP 100.00  1-13-56-370-967 Budget Apry 266 1
Miscellaneous
100.00
03/18/25 Bzell BZ BROTHERS GARAGE DOORS 525 LINCOLN AVE .
25-00351 02/28/25 1 GARAGE DOOR REPAIRS-PD 300.00  5-01-26-310-430 Budget apry 192 1
B&G Facility Maint & Repairs
300,00
03/18/25 (CABO3  CABLEVISION / OPTIMUM PO BOX 70340 o
25-00129 03/17/25 3 MUSM-INTRNT-07870-043889-01-5 59.95  5-01-29-391-205 Budget Aprv 76 1
MUSEUM Postage/ Internet
59.95
03/18/25 (CABO4A  CABLEVISION / OPTIMUM PO BOX 70340 _
25-00130 03/17/25 3 FLTR PLT INT-07870-045299-01-4 190.99  5-05-55-500-205 Budget apry 77 1
WATER ADMINISTR Postage & Phone
190.99
03/18/25 (CABO®  CABLEVISION / OPTIMUM : PO BOX 70340 _
25-00083 03/11/25 3 BUTLER PD-07870-711010-02-5 192.71  5-01-25-240-550 Budget aprv 72 1
POLICE Other Professional Fees
192.71
03/18/25 CABL3  OPTIMUM PO BOX 70340
25-00114 02/25/25 3 *07870-200524-01-2/23-03/22/25 240,99 5-01-31-440-300 Budget apry 75 1
Telephone
240,99
03/18/25 CAROL - . EDWARD CARD 9 DEERFIELD DRIVE _ _ '
25-00398 03/11/25 1 FLIGHT REIMBURSED FOR MAY'25 596.98  5-01-20-100-615 Budget Aprv - 248 1
A8E Travel
596.98
03/18/25 CARI9  CARUS LLC _
25-00353 02/28/25 1 627LB DRUM-WATER PLANT 5,530.14  5-05-55-501-235 Budget apry 194 1
WATER OPER 0PS Chemicals
25-00353 02/28/25 2 FREIGHT 756.54  5-05-55-501-235 Budget Apry 195 1
o WATER OPER OPS Chemicals
b,286.68
03/18/25 CAR36  CRISTIAN ORMAZA CARRILLO 38 ROOSEVELT AVE . -
25-00403 03/11/25 1 OVERPAYMENT 2025 1ST QTR TAX 2,426.39  z-01-55-900-215 gudget Apry 256 1
Tax Overpayments Payable
2,426.39

03/18/25 (RO4  CHRISTIANA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN

GSRAN-Z, LLC DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
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25-00402 03/11/25 1 LIEN REDEMPTION-D) PROP LLC 36,443,701  z-01-55-900-220 Budget Aprv - 254
Refund Qutside Lienholder
25-00402 03/11/25 2 PREMIUM- 38,000,00  T-20-55-850-806 Budget Aprvy 255
TAX SALE PREMIUM TRUST
74,443.71
03/18/25 CON29  CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION, LLC S
25-00309 03/07/25 2 ***WIRED***FEG '25 SRVCS 191,216.64  5-09-55-504-200 Budget Aprv 133
Purchased power
191,216.64
03/18/25 DAKO1  DAKOTA AUTO, LLC 6 ROBERT STREET . :
15-00347 02/27/25 1 REIMB FOR FD-PARTS 299,90  5-01-25-265-430 Budget Apry 185
FIRE Maintenance and Repairs
299,90
03/18/25 DARD1  DARMOFALSKI ENGR ASSOC, INC. 86 NEWARK POMPTON TPKE
25-00297 02/25/25 13 PROF ENG SERVICES (M 21108 1,300.00- 5-01-20-165-510 Budget Aprv 124
ENGINEERING SERVICES
25-00297 02/25/25 14 PROF ENG SERVICES (M 21109 140.00- 5-D1-20-165-510 Budget Aprv 125
ENGINEERING SERVICES
25-00297 02/26/25 15 DELL KINNELON LLC RT23-21059% 280.00 D-19-55-100-431 Bugdget Aprv 126
DELL-KINNELON BUTLER
25-00297 03/05/25 16 REYES-6 KAKEOUT RD -21139 420.00  D-19-55-100-476 Budget Aprv 127
CHRISTIAN REYES
25-00297 03/05/25 17 PSI ATLANTIC-1414 RT 235-21140 840.00 0-19-55-100-446 Budget Aprv 128
PST ATLANTIC - INSPECTION FEES
100.00
03/18/25 DECOS  DECO SUPPLY COMPANY, INC. d/b/a ws :
24-00447 04/08/24 1 POLE MOUNT/SINGLE PHASE 18,410.00  4-09-55-501-445 Budget Aprv 4
Transformers
24-00447 04/08/24 2 POLE MOUNT/SINGLE PHASE 25,560.00  4-09-55-501-445 Budget Aprv 5
Transformers
24-00447 03/05/25 3 TRANSFORMERS-Z5KVA 7,216.00  4-09-55-501-445 gudget Apry 6
Transformers
24-00447 03/05/25 4 TRANSFORMERS-37.5 KVA 16,276.00  4-09-55-501-445 Budget Apry 7
Transformers
24-00447 03/05/25 5 TRANSFORMERS-S50KVA 19,016.00  4-09-55-501-445 Budget Aprv 8
T Transformers
25-00284 02/07/25 1 D50 eye NUTS 5/8 3,375.00  5-09-55-501-250 Budget apry 107
Distribution Supplies
89,853.00
03/18/25 DECL0  JAKE DECKER
25-00389 03/07/25 1 REIMB FOR FOOD O/T WORKED-ELEC 128.00  5-09-55-500-210 Budget Aprv 238
___ _ _ Food/Catering
128.00
03/18/25 DILOS  ANN DI LONARDO 45 ARLENA TER .
25-00206 01/27/25 1 OVERPAYMENT OF FINAL ELEC BILL 81.71  Z-09-55-900-500 gudget apry 95

Electric Rent Overpayment Pay
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81.71

03/18/25 ESIOL  ESY EQUIPMENT, INC,
25-00392 03/07/25 1 SRVC CNTRCT-05/01-04/30/26-FD

1,771.00

1,771.00

03/18/25 ET001  ETD DISCOUNT TIRE CENTER
25-00370 03/04/25 1 NEW TIRE INSTALLATION FOR PD

25-00370 03/04/25 2 WHEEL ALIGNMENT SRVC FOR PD

720.52
75.00

795.52

03/18/25 EUROL  EUROPEAN T.M. CORPORATION
25-00044 01/03/25 1 '25 MTHLY MUSEUM CLEANING-3AN

25-00044 03/04/25 2 '25 MTHLY MUSEUM CLEANING-FEB

200,00
200.00

400.00

03/18/25 FALOZ  FALCON AUTO PARTS INC
25-00348 02/27/25 1 VARIOUS SUPPLIES-PD/ALL DEPT

25-00348 02/27/25 2 BRAKES-PD
25-00348 02/27/25 3 CREDIT-PD

25-00348 02/27/25 4 VAR PARTS-BRAKES/PADS-PD

291,46
132.17
132.17
44,05
171.98
99.30-
752.92

1,425.45

03/18/25 FINDY  CHRIS FINELLI
5-00395 03/10/25 1 REIMBURSED FOR FOOD;/DECORATION

$89.52

§89.52

03/18/25 FuBQk  FUEL OX LLC
25-00350 02/28/25 1 GALLON TREATMENT-ALL DEPTS,

345,54
345,54
345.54
115.18

HOME OF JUNK YARD DOG : :
5-01-25-265-430 8udget Aprv 240 1
FIRE Maintenance and Repairs

375 SOUTH DEAN ST :

5-01-26-315-271 Budget apry - 212 1
VEH MAINT. Police / Veh Maint & Repairs

5-01-26-315-271 Budget Apry - 213 1

VEH MAINT. Police / veh Maint & Repairs

CLEANING SERVICE

5-01-29-391-630 Budget apry 60 1
MUSEUM Cleaning and Facility Maintena
5-01-29-391-630 Budget Apry 61 1

MUSEUM Cleaning and Facility Maintena

5715 BERKSHIRE VALLEY RD

5-01-26-315-270 Budget Aprv 186 1
VEH MAINT. Police / Auto Parts

5-09-55-501-230 Budget 2
Auto Parts/ Repair

5-01-26-315-230 Budget 3
VEH MAINT. Roads / Auto Parts

§-05-55-501-230 Budget 4
WATER OPER OPS Auto Parts

5-01-26-315-270 Budgat apry 187 i
VEH MAINT. Police / Auto Parts

5-01-26-315-270 Budget aprv 188 1
VEH MAINT, Police / Auto Parts

5-01-26-315-270 Budget apry 189 1

VEH MAINT. Police / Auto Parts

172 KIEL AVE -
5-01-25-265-250 Budget aprv 42 1
FIRE Other Supplies

1022 STATE RT 173

5-09-55-501-230 Budget aprv 191 1
Auto Parts/ Repair

5-01-26-315-270 Budget 2
VEH MAINT. Police / Auto Parts

5-01-26-315-230 Budget 3
YEH MAINT, Roads / Auto Parts

5-05-55-501-230 Budget 4

WATER OPER OPS Auto Parts
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1,151.80
03/18/25 GAUDZ  ANTHONY GAUL 57 MAIN STREET :
25-00414 03/13/25 1 '25 CLOTHING REIMS-PD 89.99  5-09-55-500-635 Budget Apry 265
Uniform Reimbursements
29.99  5-05-55-501-635 Budget
uniform Reimbursements
119,98
03/18/25 GAYOl  GAYLORD BROS. _ PO BOX 4901
25-00324 02/18/25 1 STORAGE BOX -MUSEUM 66.10  5-01-29-391-220 Budget Apry 146
MUSEUM Archival Preservation & Displays
25-00324 02/18/25 2 SHIPPING 25.06  5-01-29-391-220 Budget Apry 147
o MUSEUM Archival Preservation & Displays
91.16
03/18/25 GEND3  GEMESIS CLEANING SERVICES LLC 243 SECOND STREET _
25-00007 02/19/25 13 MTHLY CLEANING-MARCH '25 1,707.00  5-01-26-310-550 Budget apry 33
B&G Contracted Services
569.00  5-05-55-501-630 Budget
WATER OPS Cleaning & Facility Maintena
569.00  5-09-55-500-630 Budget
Cleaning & Facility Maintenance
2,845.00
03/18/25 HACOl ~ HACH COMPANY 2207 COLLECTIONS CNTR DR. _
25-00322 02/14/25 1 Lab consumables 1,453.72  5-05-55-501-580 Budget Apry 142
WATER OPER OPS LAB CONSUMABLES
25-00322 03/05/25 2 ASCORBIC ACID PWD PLWS 74.98  5-05-55-501-580 Budget . Apry 143
WATER OPER OPS LAB CONSUMABLES
1,528.70
03/18/25 HOMO1  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES DEPT 32-2014851178
25-00136 03/06/25 3 MISC ITEMS FOR B&G 312.38  5-01-26-310-430 Budget aprv 79
. B racility maint & Repairs
312.38
03/18/25 1mA0L  T1.D.A. 153 BAUER DRIVE
_25-00185 02/28/15 1 ***DENTAL***40/40/20-MARCH' 25 514.80  5-01-23-220-500 Budget aprv 8
' Group Health Insurance
514.80  5-09-55-507-900 Budget
ELECTRIC GROUP WEALTH INS
257.40  5-05-55-507-900 Budget
WATER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE
1,287.00
03/18/25 INSOL  INSTIUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEV. 17 HATHAWAY PLACE .
25-00355 02/28/25 1 WEBINARS FOR CORA ASHLEY 50.00  5-09-55-500-610 Budget Apry 197
Education and Training
25-00355 02/28/25 2 WEBINARS FOR CORA ASHLEY 50.00  5-09-55-500-610 Budget Aprv 198
Education and Training
25-00355 02/28/25 3 WEBINARS FOR CORA ASHLEY 50.00  5-09-55-500-610 Budget apry 199
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25-00355 02/28/25
25-00355 02/28/25
25-00355 02/28/25

- 03/18/25

24-00446 04/09/24
25-00291 02/13/25
25-00291 02/13/25
25-00291 02/13/25
25-00291 02/13/25
25-00291 02/13/25

25-00291 02/13/2%
25-00291 02/13/25
25-00291 02/13/25
25-00291 03/13/25
25-00291 03/13/25
25-00291 03/13/25
25-00291 03/13/25
25-00291 03/13/25

25-00291 03/13/25

03/18/25

25-00372 03/04/25

03/18/25

25-00356 02/28/25

4 WEBINARS FOR CORA ASHLEY
5 WEBINARS FOR CORA ASHLEY

6 WEBINARS FOR CORA ASHLEY

IRB01  STUART C, IRBY, (0.
21 UST #167ELR-66895220

§ €33 #6 SOLIO COPPER SLEEVES

8 €35 #2 SOLID COPPER MPS
11 €49 CRIMPS BURNDY P/N YHDG
13 037 HENDRIX POLYMER PIN TY INS
15 D47 BOLTS 5/8X16 CHANCE P/N
16 D31 PLATES CROSSARM REINF SODL
17 D52 SQUARE WASHERS A.B. CHANCE
19 DG4 PLASTIC SPACER HENDRIX P/N
25 BURN YHNS00
26 WEDGE CLAMP
27 BURN SE CONN
28 TRANFORMER CONTNMENT BAG
28 ANDAX TFS-08SHD PAD MOUNT

30 BURN YHDS

JIMMYO0S JIMMY'S WORK N WEAR
1 WORKBOOTS/CLOTHING-K. VERDUIN

KIN01  KINNELON BOROUGH
1 PROF ENG ADMIN AND REVIEW PRD)

50.00
50.00
50.00

300.00

511.36
1,995.00
1,945.00

635.00

£32.00
2,385.00
6,240.00

795.00
1,762.00

806.96
1,060.50
1,084.45

§23.68
1,250.82
1,260.00

23,196.77

269,98

269,98

1,120.00

T 1,100

Education and Training
5-09-55-500-610
Education and Training
5-09-55-500-610
Education and Training
5-09-55-500-610
Education and Training

PO BOX 741001
4-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
§-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
§-09-55-501-250
Bistribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-08-55-501-250
pistribution Supplies
§-09-55-501-250
pistribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies
5-09-55-501-250
Distribution Supplies

1477 ROUTE 23 SOUTH
5-01-26-290-635

STREETS & ROADS Uniform Reimbursements

130 KINNELON ROAD
D-19-55-100-449

Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

OUR LADY OF THE MAGNIFICAT CHURCH

Aprv
Apry

Apry

Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
Apry
AprY
Apry
AprY
AprY
Apry
Apry
Apry
AprY
Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv

200
201
202

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

215

203
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PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
03/18/25  KkRull KENNETH H. KRUG 15 DEER RUN DRIVE NORTH -
25-00371 03/04/25 1 '25 RX REIMBURSEMENT 213.81  5-09-55-507-900 Budget Aprv 214
ELECTRIC GROUP HEALTH INS
213.81
03/18/25 (AND1  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES P. 0. BOX 202564
25-00008 03/06/25 2 TRANSLATION SRVCS-#9020110053 70.60  5-01-25-240-550 Budget Aprv 34
POLICE Other Professional Fees
70.60
03/18/25 LEX01  LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC
25-00422 03/17/25 1 REN 2025-TITLE 14 & 14a-P.UTIL 78.21  5-01-20-100-625 Budget apry - 270
ASE Books and Periodicals
78.21
03/18/25 LITOS LITTLE FALLS TROPHY 555 RT 46 EAST
24-01471 12/30/24 1 F9-108/55-FIRE FIGHTER OF YEAR 125.00  4-01-25-265-215 Budget apry 21
Installation Dinner
24-01471 12/30/24 2 RFBOSY-MOST IMPROVED 120.00  4-01-25-265-215 Budget apry 22
installation Dinner
24-01471 12/30/24 3 RF981SG MOST ALARMS ANSWERED 75.00 4-01-25-265-215 Budget Aprv 23
Installation Dinner
24-01471.12/30/24. 41420 AX L120 385.00  4-01-25-265-215 Budget aprv 24
Installation Dinner
24-01471 01/21/25 5 CP249/FRAME 145.00  4-01-25-265-215 Budget Apry 25
___ Installation Dinner
850.00
03/18/25 Low04  LOWE'S _ P. 0. BOX 669821
25-00163 03/11/25 9 MISC SUPPLIES FOR ELEC TOOLS 898.99  5-09-55-501-430 Budget aprv 81
Maintenance and Repairs
25-00163 03/11/25 10 MISC SUPPLIES FOR BH/FACILITY 175.69  5-01-26-310-430 Budget apry - 82
B&G Facility Maint & Repairs
1,074.68
03/18/25 MAIDZ  MAIN POOL & CHEMICAL, INC 110 COMMERCE RD
25-00394 03/10/25 1 GALLON SODIUM HYDROXIDE-WATER 1,452.00  5-05-55-501-235 Budget Apry 241
WATER OPER OPS Chemicals
1,452.00
03/18/25 MAROZ  MURPHY MCKEON, PC 901 ROUTE 23 SOUTH
25-00190 03/06/25 5 MTHLY RETAINER FEES-MARCH'2S 1,458.33  5-01-20-155-500 Budget Apry - 90
LEGAL SERVICES
1,875.00  5-09-55-500-500 Budget
Legal Fees
833.34  5-05-55-500-500 Budget
WATER ADMINISTR Legal Fees
25-00190 03/06/25 6 LEGAL SERVICES-MARCH '25 1,635.00  5-05-55-500-~500 Budget apry 91
 WATER ADMINISTR Legal Fees
5,801.67

03/18/25 MORD4  MORRIS COUNTY MUNICPAL

UTILITIES AUTHORITY
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Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
25-00094 03/11/25 2 '24 CONSUMPTION/TIP FEE-JAN 29,983.95  5-01-26-305-342 Budget My 7301
GAT GARBAGE TIPPING FEES
25-00094 03/11/25 3 '24 CONSUMPTION/TIP FEE-FEB 26,864.00  5-01-26-305-342 Budget ppry 741
GAT GARBAGE TIPPING FEES
56,847.95
03/18/25 MOROS  MORRIS COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR (/0 ARLENE EHEHALT : '
25-00381 03/06/25 1 '25 MEMBERSHIP DUE-CORA ASHLEY 40.00 5-01-20-145-620 Budget apry 29 1
TAX COLLECTOR Prof. Licences and Dues
25-00381 03/06/25 2 3/26 STAY NJ PRGM-CORA ASHLEY 35.00  5-01-20-145-610 Budget aprv 230 1
TAX COLLECTOR Education and Training
75.00
03/18/25 MUN14  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL PO BOX 458
25-00003 02/26/25 2 CONTRACT #40108342-pMT #30 88.04  S-01-25-240-201 Budget apry 311
POLICE Office Supplies
25-00037 03/03/25 2 CONTRACTED-#40064193-PMT 48 99.52  5-09-55-500-201 Budget Aprv - 55 1
office Supplies
187.56
03/18/25 NEMOZ  NEMMAA Morris County Region 2 MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATION : .
25-00341 02/26/25 1 STRATEGIES AND TACTIC CLASS-FD 700,00 5-01-25-265-610 Budget Apry 167 1
el FIRE £ducation and Training
25-00341 02/28/25 2 '25 ANN’L DUES-FD 150,00  5-01-25-265-620 Budget Apry 168 1
FIRE Professional Licences and Dues
850.00
(13/18/25 NEw0Z  NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
25-00326 02/21/25 1 BUDGET AND FAST UPDATE 2/26 45.00 5-01-20-130-610 Budget Apry 148 1
FINANCE Education and Training
2500326 02/21/25 2 BUDGET,ETHICS, PROCURMNT 3/14 75.00  5-01-20-130-610 Budget Apry 149 1
FINANCE Education and Training
25-00354 02/28/25 1 MAR 14TH WEBINAR BUDGET-CORA 95.00  5-09-55-500-610 Budget aprv 19 1
Education and Training
215.00
03/18/25 NISOL  NISIVOCCIA & COMPANY LLP CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCTS
25-00015 01/03/25 1 CURRENT FUND-102514-YR END '24 18,000.00  4-01-20-135-505 Budget Apry - 38 1
Audit Services
25-00015 01/03/25 2 WATER FUND-102515-YR END 24 11,000.00  5-05-55-500-505 Budget apry 39 1
WATER ADMINISTR Auditing Fees
25-00015 02/19/25 3 ELECTRIC FUND-YR END 12/24 18,000.00  4-09-55-500-505 Budget apry 40 1
Auditing Fees
25-00015 02/18/25 4 ANN'L AUDIT-JAN '25-102513 5,850.00  5-09-55-500-505 Budget apry 41 1
auditing Fees
52,850.00
03/18/25 NISOL  NISIVOCCIA & COMPANY LLP CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCTS _
25-00359 03/03/25 1 PREP & ELECT FILING OF 1099'S 1,200.00  5-26-55-390-620 Budget apry - 206 1

1,200.00

Professional Fees and Dues



March 18,- 2075
05:30 AM

BOROUGH OF BUTLER
Check payment Batch verification Listing

page No: 17

Check No.
PO #

Check Date vendor # Name

Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription

03/18/25 NISO2
25-00039 03/10/25

NISC - NATIONAL INFORMATION
4 MISCELLANEOUS-FEBRUARY '29 §,933.77

25-00039 03/10/25 5 RECURRING-FEBRUARY '25 10,434.90

16,368.67

03/18/25
25-00012 03/04/25

NIDOL NI STATE DEPT OF HEALTH
2 MTHLY ANIMAL LIC FEE-FE8'2S 228.00
228.00

03/18/25
25-00375 03/05/25

NOR2S  NORTH JERSEY TRUCK CENTER, INC
1 TURBOCHARGER ¥IT/NUT-TK#20-ELE 2,151.95

25-00409 03/12/25 2 ELEC AUTQ PARTS 2,157.45

25-00409 03/12/25 3 ELEC AUTO PARTS 325.00-

25-00409 03/12/25 4 ELEC AUTO PARTS 66.44-
O 3,017.%
03/18/25 NOR31  NORTHEAST COMMUNICATIONS, INC
24-01096 10/04/24 1 ALL NEW EQUIP FOR PD CAR 1,436.50
24-01096 10/09/24 2 ALL NEW EQUIP FOR PD (AR 13,581.14
25-00131 01/14/25 1 FIRE - DIGITAL RADIO SYSTEM 28,454.00
25-00192 01/22/25 1 CM200D 136-174 45w 16CH ND-PD 571.50
25-00192 02/14/25 2 FACEPLATE-PD 39.12
T 026
03/18/25 NYNQL  NY-NJ TRAILER SUPPLY
25-00321 02/14/25 1 JUNCTION BOX FOR ELECT 13.43
25-00321 03/05/25 2 ANTI-SKID TAPE 6" WIDE-ELEC 136.80
1503
03/18/25 NYSO1  N.Y. S&W RAILWAY CORPORATION
25-00162 02/21/25 2 ANN'L FEE FOR LICENSE-N1223 708.97
B8y
03/18/25 ONEO3  ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC
25-00013 03/04/25 2 '25 REGULAR LOCATES***FEB SRYC 170.17

170.17

SOLUTIONS COOPERATIVE :
Apry 56 1

5-09-55-500-535 Budget

NISC FEES

5-09-55-500-530 gudget apry 57 1
NISC MAINTENANCE

VETERINARY PUBLIC HEALTH .
T-12-55-340-205 Budget Apry 36 1
Due to State of NI Dog Fees

236 ROUTE 4b EAST o
5-09-55-501-230 Budget apry 220 1
Auto Parts/ Repair

5-09-55-501-230 Budget Apry 261 1
Auto Parts/ Repair

5-09-55-501-230 Budget Apry 262 1
AUTO Parts/ Repair

5-09-55-501-230 Budget Apry 263 1
Auto Parts/ Repair

244 EAST UNION TURNPIKE '
C-04-55-219-550 Budget aprv 18 1
ORD: 2021-9:PURCHASE POLICE EQUIP-FUNDED

4-01-25-240-410 Budget Aprv 19 1
Automobiles

5-01-44-902-200 Budget aprv 78 1
RESERVE - FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT

5-01-25-240-250 Budget Aprv 92 1
POLICE Other Supplies

5-01-25-240-250 Budget Apry 93 1
POLICE Other Supplies

1401 ROUTE 23 SOUTH :
5-09-55-501-230 Budget Apry - 140 1
Auto Parts/ Repair

5-09-95-501-230 Budget Aprv 141 1
Auto Parts/ Repair

1 RAILROAD AVENUE

5-01-26-311-640 Budget Aapry B0 1
SEWER Rents & Easements

7223 PARKWAY DRIVE S
5-09-55-501-430 Budget apry 37 1

Maintenance and Repairs
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05:30 AW check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No. Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  EnC Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

03/18/25 OPRO1  OPRANDY'S FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP
25-00342 02/26/25 1 ABC FX /NECK O RING-PD 49,50
49,50
03/18/25 opPTOL  OPTIMM
25-00171 02/21/25 3 07870-173446-02-INT/PHN-STNYBR 170.99
170.99
03/18/25 ORI0OL  ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY,INC
25-00349 03/17/25 1 EASTER SUPPLIES-ASSORTED CANDY 324,92
324,92
03/18/25 PACO3  PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC
25-00379 03/05/25 1 WATER TESTING-WATER 226.00
25-00379 03/05/25 2 WATER TESTING-WATER 841.00
25-00379 03/05/25 3 SLUDGE FROM DRYING BEDS-WATER 123.86
25-00385 03/06/25 1 WATER SAMPLING TEST 275.00
25-00385 03/06/25 2 WASTEWATER 65.00
1,530.86
03/18/25 PaS03  PASSAIC COUNTY COM COLLEGE
25-00383 03/06/25 1 FIRE FGHTR ONE CLASS-D.POERIO 450.00
450.00
03/18/25 PER09  SILVER SKY .
25-00020 01/03/25 2 **MTHLY SERVICING**FEB BILLING 1,261.10
1,134,99
176.11
2,522.20
03/18/25 PO0L  PITNEY BOWES INC.
25-00406 03/12/25 1 BILLING PD-10/24-03/25 702,60
702.60
03/18/25 PIT02  PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT
25-00214 03/13/25 2 WIRED POSTAGE***** §,000.00
750.00

5-01-26-310-430 Rudget Aprv 169 1
B&G Facility Maint & Repairs

PO BOX 70340 |
5-01-28-370-205 Budget ppry - 84 1l
RECREATION Cable

PO BDX 77119 -
5-01-28-370-250 Budget Aprv 190 1
RECREATION Other Supplies

P.0. BOX 684056

5-05-55-501-560 Budget Apry 222 1
WATER OPER OPS WATER SAMPLING/ TESTING

5-05-55-501-560 Budget Aprv - 223 1
WATER OPER OPS WATER SAMPLING/ TESTING

5-05-55-501-570 Budget Aprv 224 1
WATER OPER OPS DEP COMPLIANCE

5-05-55-501-560 Budget Aprv - 234 1
WATER OPER OPS WATER SAMPLING/ TESTING

5-05-55-501-570 Budget Apry 235 1
WATER OPER OPS DEP COMPLIANCE

PASSAIC COUNTY PUB SAFETY ACAD

5-01-25-265-610 Budget Apry 231 1
FIRE Education and Training

DEPT 106071 -
5-01-25-240-405 Budget Apry 43 1
POLICE IT Contracts and Services

5-09-55-500-675 Budget 2
IT Contracts and Services

§-05-55-500-675 Budget 3
WATER ADMINISTR IT Contracts & Services

PO BOX 981039

5-09-55-500-430 Budget Apry - 258 1
Maintenance and Repairs

PO BOX 223648

5-09-55-500-205 Budget Apry 9 1

Postage & Phone

§-05-55-500-205 Budget 2
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05:30 aM check Payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of address to be printed on Check
P0 #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Segq Acct

pescription

750.00
500.00
500.00
T 1.500.00
03/18/25 PIM02  PIM INTERCONNECTION, LLC
25-00303 02/24/25 2 **wIRED****(2/01-02/12/25 35,704,20
25-00303 03/05/25 3 ***wWIRED****02/(1-02/26/25 22,946.72
25-00303 03/07/25 4 =**WIRED****(2/01-02/28/25 93,192.32
25-00303 03/14/25 5 ***WIRED****(2/01-02/19/25 30,386.06
25-00397 03/11/25 1 **WIRED 03/01 TO (3/05/25** 31,489.95
T3,79.%5
03/18/25 PPCOL  PPC LUBRICANTS, LLC
24-01233 11/04/24 1 55 GALLON 5w/30 SYN. OIL 755.12
755.12
755.12
251.69
s
03/18/25 PRO19  PRO CAPITAL
25-00404 03/11/25 2 PREMIUM-CERTIF #22-00007 1,800.00
T 1,800.00
03/18/25 PRUOL  PRUDENTIAL GROUP LIFE
25-00032 02/25/25 2 FIREMAN LIFE PREMIUMS-MAR '25 2,165.97
160
03/18/25 PUB02  PUBLIC POWER ASSOC OF NJ
25-00043 03/13/25 2 '25 PURCHASEQ POWER-FEB '25 8,890.96
T 8,8%.%
03/18/25 PUB03  PSE&G CO
25-00018 03/07/25 & WTHLY GAS BILLING-FEBRUARY ‘25 11,198.79
2,186.83

WATER ADMINISTR Postage & Phone

5-01-20-100-205 Budget 3
ALE Postage

5-01-42-750-200 Budget 4
BLOOMINDALE WATER OE

5-01-42-905-200 Budget 5

RIVERDALE TAX COLLECTIONS OE

955 JEFFERSON AVE
5-09-55-504-200
Purchased Power
5-09-55-504-200
purchased Power
5-09-55-504-200
Purchased Power
5-09-55-504-200
Purchased Power
5-09-55-504-200
Purchased Power

Budget apryv 129 1

Budget Apry 130 1

Budget apry - 131 1

Budget Apry 132 1

Budget Apry 247 1

PO BOX 645962
4-09-55-501-230
Auto Parts/ Repair
4-01-26-315-270
police / Auto Parts
4-01-26-315-230
Roads / Auto Parts
4-05-55-501-230
Auto Parts

Budget Apry 20 1
Budget 2
Budget 3

Budget 4

PO BOX 774
T-20-55-850-806
TAX SALE PREMIUM TRUST

Budget ATV w1

REF# 14714
5-01-23-212-915
Fireman's

Budget Apr# 48 1

5-09-55-504-200
Purchased Power

Budget Aprv - 59 1

P O BOX 14444
5-01-31-446-330
Natural Gas
5-09-55-500-325

Budget aprv 42 1

Budget 2



. March.18,. 2025

BORCUGH OF BUTLER

Page No: 15

05:30 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No,  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
Natural Gas
2,899.11  §-05-55-500-325 Budget
WATER ADMINISTR Fuel Qi1
16,284.73
03/18/25 QuA02Z  QUALITY GLASS LLC - PO BOX 305 -
25-00289 02/10/25 1 WINOOW REPAIR-POLICE DEPT 75.00  5-01-26-315-271 Budget Apry 108
VEH MAINT. Police / veh Maint & Repairs
75.00
03/18/25 REGO1  REGISTRARS' ASSOCIATION OF NJ C/0 MARYANN ORAPELLD, H.0. . L
25-00418 03/13/25 1 CONFERENCE FEES '25-B. GRECO 75.00  5-01-20-120-605 Budget Aprv 267
CLERK Conferences
25-00418 03/13/25 2 CONFERENCE FEES '25-S.SCHMIDT 75.00  5-01-20-120-605 Budget Apry 268
CLERK Conferences
150.00
03/18/25 RICOL  JEFFREY W, RICKER 56 SPRING STREET S
25-00188 02/19/25 2 '25 CELL PHONE REIMB-3.RICKER 75.00  5-09-55-500-205 Budget Apry 87
Postage & Phone
75.00
03/18/25 RIV0l  RIVERDALE POWER MOWER, INC. 90 HAMBURG TPKE -
25-00357 03/03/25 1 MR FOR ELECTRIC TK #25 82,90  5-09-55-501-430 Budget Apry 204
Maintenance and Repairs
25-00357 03/03/25 2 M&R FOR ELECTRIC TK #27 103.85  5-09-55-501-430 Budget Apry 205
Maintenance and Repairs
25-00391 03/07/25 1 ELECT M&R CHAIN 20"/aND 14" 110.85  5-09-55-501-430 Budget Apry 239
Maintenance and Repairs
297.60
03/18/25  roBlD ROBERTS & SON 20 JEWELL STREET
25-00334 02/24/25 1 WORKLAMP FOR ELEC DEPT 81.99  5-09-55-501-230 Budget Apry 159
Auto Parts/ Repair
25-00334 02/24/25 2 WORKLAMP FOR ELEC DEPT 81.99  5-09-55-501-230 Budget Aprv 160
Auto Parts/ Repair
163.98
03/18/25 ROUD4  ROUTE 23 AUTO MALL,LLC 1301 ROUTE 23 SOUTH
25-00384 03/06/25 1 FILTER-ASY-PD 93.48 5-01-26-315-270 Budget Aprv 232
VEH MAINT, Police / Auto Parts
25-00384 03/06/25 2 MER ON POLICE VEWICLE 887.48  5-01-25-240-430 Budget Apry 233
POLICE Maintenance and Repairs
980.96
03/18/25 sHEIZ  DAKOTA SHEEHAN 108 BOONTEN AVE -
25-00346 02/27/25 1 REIMB FOR AMAZON ORDER-FD 71,56  5-01-25-265-430 Budget Apry 183
FIRE Maintenance and Repairs
25-00346 02/27/25 2 REIMB FOR AMAZON ORDER-FD 42.03  5-01-25-205-430 Budget Apry 184

113,59

FIRE Maintenance and Repairs
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BOROUGH OF BUTLER

Page No: 16

05:30 aM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
bescription
03/18/25 SHELG  SHEAFFER SUPPLY, INC. 292 ROUTE 46
25-00380 03/05/25 1 PHIL TEK/BIT SET/CRIMPER 54,24 5-09-55-501-230 Budget Apry - 225 1
AUto Parts/ Repair
54,24 5-01-26-315-270 Budget ?
VEH MAINT. Police / Auto Parts
54.24  5-01-26-315-230 Budget 3
VEH MAINT, Roads / Auto Parts
18.08  5-05-55-501-230 Budget 4
WATER CPER OPS Auto Parts
25-00380 03/05/25 2 VAR HOSE CLAMP/KNIFE/TAPE/WSHR 197.53  5-09-55-501-230 Budget Aprv - 226 1
Auto Parts/ Repair
197.53  5-01-26-315-270 Budget 2
VEH MAINT, Police / Auto Parts
197.53  5-01-26-315-230 Budget 3
VEH MAINT. Roads / Auto Parts
65.84  5-05-55-501-230 Budget 4
WATER OPER OPS Autc Parts
25-00380 03/05/25 3 BOLT/HEX NUT/STL LKNT/WHSR-ELE 217,22 5-09-55-501-230 Budget apry 227 1
Auto Parts/ Repair
25-00380 03/05/25 4 PLOW BOLT/58 LNUSS-DPW 427.25  5-01-26-315-230 Budget Aprv 228 1
VEH MAINT, Roads / Auto Parts
1,483.70
03/18/25 Sw02  KEITH SOULES 10 SYCAMORE TRAIL
25-00420 03/17/25 1 REIMB FOR REG PO CAR #333 60.00 5-01-25-240-410 Budget Apry 269 1
POLICE Automobiles
60.00
03/18/25 SPEQ7  SPECIALTY AUTOD EQUIPMENT (D. 395 PRESIDENT STREET L
25-00339 02/25/25 1 LIFT INSPECTION ANN'L SAFETY 75.00  5-0%-26-315-231 Budget Apry 164 1
VEH MAINT. Roads / veh Maint & Repairs
75.00 5-01-26-315-271 Budget 2
VEH MAINT. Police / veh Maint & Repairs
150.00  5-09-55-501-230 Budget 3
Aute Parts/ Repair
300.00
03/18/25 SPEL7  SPECTRUM FOR LIVING DEV, INC. ELIZABETH BOYAJIAN .
25-00337 02/24/25 1 REIMB FOR RAFFLE LICENSE 80.00 5-01-20-120-620 Budget Apry 163 1
CLERK Professional Licences and Dues
80.00
03/18/25 STAQS  STATE OF NEW JERSEY
25-00400 03/11/25 1 ANN'L EMP APPROPRIATION 221,050.44  5-01-36-471-650 Budget Apry 251 1
PERS
493,112.52  5-09-55-520-650 Budget 2
ELECTRIC DPERATING - PER S
136,031.04  5-05-55-520-650 Budget 3
WATER OPERATING - P ER §
25-00400 03/11/25 2 ANN'L EMP APPROPRIATION-PD.FD 716,688.00  5-01-36-471-650 Budget ppry - 252 1

1,566,882.00

PERS
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05:30 A Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
03/18/25 STA29  STAPLES _
25-00272 02/19/25 1 ENV/STCKIES/BLK SHRPIE/PPR/BTY 322.05  5-01-20-100-201 Budget Apry 98
ASE Office Supplies
25-00272 02/19/25 2 PAPER/STAPLER-FINANCE 24.27  5-01-20-130-201 Budget aprv 99
FINANCE Office Supplies
25-00272 02/18/25 3 CERTF PAPER/STICKIES-CLERK 15,15 5-01-20-120-201 Budget Aprv 100
CLERK Office Supplies
25-00272 02/19/25 4 SHARP CALCULATOR-ADMIN ELEC 85.14  5-09-55-500-201 Budget Aprv 101
office Supplies
25-00314 02/26/25 1 HP 78A BLK 2PAK 147,92 5-01-20-100-201 Budget Apry 134
ALE office SuppTies
25-00314 02/26/25 2 M.FLDR/HTR/STAMP-FINANCE 109.90  5-01-20-130-201 Budget Aprv 135
FINANCE Office Supplies
25-00314 02/26/25 3 LGL MANILLA FOLDERS-TAX ACCR 19.10  5-01-20-100-201 Budget Aprv 136
& office Supplies
25-00314 02/26/25 4 STAMP FOR BRANDI-CLERK 6.50 5-01-20-120-201 Budget apry 137
CLERK Office Supplies
25-00314 02/26/25 5 STPLS PLY SIDE STRNG+BTN-M&C 12.49  5-01-20-110-201 Budget apry 138
MAYOR AND COUNCIL Office Supplies
25-00314 02/26/25 6 MULTI COLOR ENV 6PK -M&C 21.45  5-01-20-110-201 Budget aprv 139
MAYOR AND COUNCIL Office Supplies
25-00369 03/17/2% 1 TONERS~CLERK 246.92  5-01-20-120-201 Budget Aprv 207
CLERK Office Supplies
25-00369 03/17/25 2 SUPPLIES FOR PD 76.56  5-01-25-240-201 Budget Apry 208
POLICE Office Supplies
25-00369 03/17/25 3 TONER FOR CFO 312.78  5-01-20-130-201 Budget Apry 209
FINANCE Office Supplies
25-00369 03/17/25 4 SUGAR FOR KITCHEN SUPPLIES 3.77  5-01-20-100-201 Budget Apry 210
AYE Office Supplies
25-00369 03/17/25 5 SUPPLIES FOR COUNTER 110,62  5-01-20-145-201 Budget Apry 211
TAX COLLECTOR Office Supplies
1,514.66
03/18/25  STA3S STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF PENSIONS &BEREFITS .
25-00022 03/10/25 4 2025 HEALTH BENEFITS**WIRED** 115,624.78  5-01-23-220-900 Budget apry 44
Group Health Insurance
112,465.27  5-09-55-507-900 Budget
ELECTRIC GROUP HEALTH INS
. 16,501.35  5-05-55-507-900 Budget
WATER GROUP HEALTH TNSURANCE
244,591.40
03/18/25 STYOL  GARY STYMACKS 688 MORSETOWN ROAD
25-00335 02/24/25 1 '25 EYECARE REIMBURSEMENY 229,90  5-05-55-507-900 Budget aprv 161
WATER GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE
229.90
03/18/25 TAY02  TAYLOR OIL COMPAMY PO BOX 974 S
25-00023 03/06/25 6 '25 FUEL USAGE****ELEC 2,201.62  5-09-55-500-315 Budget Apry 45
Gasoline & Diesel
25-00023 03/06/25 7 '25 FUEL USAGE****RDS/FD 2,584.51  5-01-31-460-315 Budget Aprv 46
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Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  ENC Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge account Account Type Status Seg Acct
Description
Gasoline
4,786.13
03/18/25 THEO3  THE ILLUSION MAKER DAVID BOSLOUGH - :
25-00061 01/06/25 1 SHOW TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL-2/18 1,150.00  §-02-55-710-001 Budget Apry b7 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES
1,150.00
03/18/25 TOWO?7  TOWNSHIP OF ROCKAWAY DIVISION OF HEALTH :
25-00051 01/03/25 1 3 HEALTH INSTALLMENTS-10F3 21,243.00  5-01-27-330-550 Budget Aprv B2 1
HEALTH Contracted Services
21,243.00
03/18/25 TREO6  TREASURER STATE OF NEW JERSEY _ '
25-00330 02/21/25 1 '25 ASSMNT BPU-A#2167/1£2167 25,946.7%  5-09-55-500-620 gudget Aprv 151 1
professignal Licences and Dues
25,946.79
03/18/25 TRE06  TREASURER STATE OF NEW JERSEY -
25-00352 02/28/25 1 '25 ASSMT INVOICE RATE COUNSEL 6,148.01  5-09-55-500-620 Budget aprv 193 1
professional Licences and Dues
6,148.01
03/18/25 TRE08 TREASURER, STATE OF N) DEPT OF COMM AFF ELEY SAFETY .
25-00401 03/11/25 1 REG#1415-00103-001 ELEV INSPEC 454,00  5-05-55-500-620 Budget Aprv 153 1
WATER ADMINISTR Prof, Licences & Oues
454.00
03/18/25 TSU0l  TSUHMAN & WEN-TZAIL LIN 55 SUNSET ROAD -
25-00205 01/27/25 1 OVERPAYMENT OF FINAL BILL-ELEC 26.66  Z-09-55-900-500 Budget Apry 94 1
Electric Rent Qverpayment Pay
26.66
03/18/25 TYNO1  TYNDALE COMPANY, INC 5050 APPLEBUTTER RD
25-00189 02/19/25 13 LGTWGT HOQDED TSHIRT-P.MAURER 126.00  5-09-55-501-420 Budget Aprv - 88 1
Safety Equipment
25-00189 03/10/25 14 NORSE TSHIRT-P.MAURER 96.00  5-09-55-501-420 Budget Aprv - B9 1
safety Equipment
222.00
03/18/25 UNI02  UNITED PARCEL SERVICE P.0. BOX 650116
25-00387 03/06/25 1 ITEM RETURNED FOR PD 13.75  5-01-25-240-205 Budget apry - 236 1
POLICE Postage
25-00387 03/13/25 2 ITEM RETURNED FOR PD 19.44  5-01-25-240-205 Budget Apry 237 1
POLICE Postage
33,14
03/18/25 UNI0  UNIVAR USA INC. 62190 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
25-00034 02/24/25 3 ***DELPAC*¥*02/19/25 BILLING 6,774.60  5-05-55-501-235 Budget apry 49 1
WATER OPER OPS Chemicals
25-00034 03/12/25 4 ***DELPAC***(3/05/25 BILLING 4,975.80  5-05-55-501-235 Budget Aprv S0 1

WATER OPER 0PS Chemicals



. March»18,.2025

BOROUGH OF BUTLER

Page No: 19

05:30 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  EnC Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
25-00034 03/17/25 5 ***DELPAC***03/12/25 BILLING 6,737.40  5-05-55-501-235 Budget Aprv 51
WATER OPER 0PS Chemicals
25-00035 02/21/25 3 ***CHLORINE**2/20/25 billing 1,494.01  S-05-55-501-235 Budget aprv - S2
WATER OPER DPS Chemicals
25-00035 03/07/25 4 **=CHLORINE**03/06/25 BILL 747.00  5-05-55-501-235 Budget aprv - 53
WATER OPER OPS Chemicals
25-00035 03/14/25 5 ***CHLORINE**03/13/25 BILL 747.00  5-05-55-501-235 Budget Aprv 54
WATER CPER OPS Chemicals
21,475,481
03/18/25 VERO2Z  VERIZON WIRELESS : PO BOX 408 :
25-00062 02/21/25 3 ACCOUNT #782633159-00001%%*##% 200,56 5-09-55-500-205 Budget Aprv 68
Postage & Phane
25-00062 02/26/25 4 #B82505152-00001-01/16-02/15 743.19  5-09-55-500-205 Budget Apry 69
Postage & Phone
943.75
03/18/25 VERO3  VERIZON P.0. BOX 16801 o
25-00063 02/21/25 5 4250-717-044-0001-11-FER BILL 13.10  S-09-55-500-205 Budget Aprv 70
Postage & Phone
25-00063 02/21/25 6 450-717-227-0001-83-FEB BILL 140,29  5-09-55-500-205 Budget aprv 71
Postage & Phone
124,70 5-01-31-440-300 Budget
Telephone
46.77  5-05-55-500-205 Budget
WATER ADMINISTR Postage & phone
324.86
03/18/25 wWALO3  WALLINGTON PLMG & HTG SPLY (O 21 PASSAIC AVENUE
25-00410 03/12/25 1 MILWAUKEE M12 PRESS TOOL 2,421.25  wW-06-55-212-550 Budget Aprv - 264
ORD:2022-12: PURCH WATER METERS - FUNDED
2,421.25
03/18/25 wASO3  WASH HOUNDS 1167 STATE RT 23 _ L
25-00293 03/11/25 2 FEB '25 SERVICES FOR P.D. 54,06 §-01-26-315-271 Budget aprv 123
VEH MAINT. Police / veh Maint & Repairs
54,06
03/18/25 WAYDL  WAYNE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CD. 255 WEST PARKWAY : o
25-00340 02/26/25 1 SCREWS/V-BAR-FOR ELECPTK#29 47.78  5-09-55-501-230 Budget Aprv 165
Auto Parts/ Repair
25-00340 02/26/25 2 SCREWS/V-BAR-FOR ELECPTK#29 64.40  5-09-55-501-230 Budget Aprv 166
Aute Parts/ Repair
112.18
03/18/25 WEID9  WEINER LAW GROUP LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW
25-00399 03/11/25 1 COUNSEL FEES 255.00  §-01-21-180-550 Budget Apry 249
Pe Other Professional Fees
25-00399 03/11/25 2 COUNSEL FEES-T. WEIR 18 SIEX 748.00  D-19-55-100-468 Budget aprv 250

1,003.00

TARA WEIR



There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.

© March*18, 2025 BOROUGH OF BUTLER Page Mo: 20
05:30 aM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  EnC Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
03/18/25 XTROL  XTREME GRAPHIX L.L.C. 38 HAMBURG TURNPIKE :
25-00323 02/18/25 1 Butler Police Graphics #339 1,200.00 5-01-25-240-410 Budget Apry 144
POLICE Automobiles
25-00323 02/18/25 2 Shop Charge 10.00  5-01-25-240-410 Budget Aprv 14§
POLICE Automobiles
25-00407 03/12/25 1 Graphics for New Car 333 1,200.00 4-01-25-240-410 Budget apry 259
Automobiies
25-00407 03/12/25 2 shop Charge fee 10.00  4-01-25-240-410 Budget apry 260
—  __ nutomobiles
2,420.00
Count  Lipe Items Amount
Checks: 122 270 4,785,653.16




. March- 18, .2025

05:30 am

BORQUGH OF BUTLER
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 21

Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 4-01 35,151.38 0,00 0.00 35,151.38
FUND 05 4-05 251.69 0.00 0,00 251.69
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING 4-09 121 872.62 (.00 0.00 121,872.62
Year Total: 157,275.69 0.00 0.00 157,279.69
CURRENT FUND 5-01 1,362,844.66 0.00 0.00 1,362,844.66
5-02 1,150,00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00
FUND 05 5-05 217,864.51 0.00 (.00 217,864.51
ELECTRIC UTILITY QPERATING 5-09 1,324,540, 44 0.00 0,00 1,324,540, 44
BUTLER LIBRARY . 5-26 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
Year Total: 2,907,599.61 0.00 (.00 2,907,599.61
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 1,436.50 0.00 0.00 1,436.50
D-19 3,408.00 0.00 0.00 3,408.00
T-12 228.00 0.00 0.00 228.00
TRUST FUND T-13 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
1-20 43,064.18 0.00 0.00 43,064.18
Year Total: 43,392.18 0.00 0.00 43,392.18
WATER UTILITY CAPITAL FUND w-06 2,421.25 0.00 0.00 2,421.25
NON BUDGET SECTION 2-01 1,670,011.56 0.00 0.00 1,670,011,56
ELECTRIC OVERPAYMENTS Z-09 108.37 .00 0.00 108,37
year Total: 1,670,119,93 0.00 0.00 1,670,119,93
Total Of A1} Funds: ~4,785,653.16 0.00 S 0.00  4,785,853.16
G/L Posting Summary
Account pescription Debits Credits
5-01-101-01-002-020 Cash - Claims 7378002584 1,569.30 2,103,384.46
5-01-101-01-002-021 Cash - payroll Clr 7378002568 0.00 937,738.44
5-01-117-04-000-001 Gas-School & Triboro Receivabl 1,025.46 0.00